CMA Range



EU Declaration of Conformity

EU Declaration of Incorporation with respect to the requirements of the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC only

This declaration of conformity for the **CMA Range of Electric Valve Actuators** manufactured at Rotork Process Controls, 5607 W. Douglas Ave, is issued under the sole responsibility of Rotork Controls Ltd. and encompasses the following models:

CML, CMQ, CMR

CML-100, CML-250, CML-750, CML-1500, CML-3000, CMQ-250, CMQ-500, CMQ-1000, CMR-50, CMR-100, CMR-200, CMR-89, CMR-125, and CMR-250

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation and a presumption of conformity is claimed using the harmonised standards listed:

Directive 2014/35/EU on safety of electrical equipment EN 61010-1:2010

Directive 2014/30/EU on electromagnetic compatibility EN 61326-1:2013

Directive 2006/42/EC on machinery ISO 12100:2010

In accordance with the 2006/42/EC Machinery Directive we hereby declare that the following EHSRs have been complied with:

1.1.1, 1.1.2, 1.1.3, 1.1.5, 1.1.6, 1.1.7, 1.1.8, 1.2.1, 1.2.2, 1.2.3, 1.2.4, 1.3.1-1.3.7, 1.5.1, 1.5.2, 1.5.4, 1.5.6, 1.5.5, 1.5.6, 1.5.7, 1.5.8, 1.5.9, 1.5.11, 1.5.12, 1.5.13, 1.5.14, 1.5.15, 1.5.16. 1.6.1-1.6.4, 1.7 and the technical documentation is compiled in accordance with Annex VII (B) of the Directive.

We undertake to electronically transmit, in response to a reasoned request by the appropriated national authorities the relevant information on the equipment identified above via the authorised person(s).

The machinery is incomplete and must not be put into service until the machinery into which it is to be incorporated has been declared in conformity with the provisions of the Directive.

Year of original CE marking: 2012

Authorised Person for technical documentation: Giovanni Fisanotti, Rotork Fluid Systems s.r.l, Via Padre Jacques Hamel 138B, 55016 Porcari, Lucca, Italy

Signed for and on behalf of:

Grant H Wood

Rotork Controls Ltd Brassmill Lane, Lower Weston, Bath, BA1 3JQ, United Kingdom

Grant Wood, Group Operations Director

16/03/2021

(

www.rotork.com

Rotork Controls Ltd.